TAX COLLECTOR REFUNDS

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

City of Torrington
140 Main Street
Torrington, CT 06790

DATE: September 17, 2020

In accordance with the CT State Statutes, the 8 taxpayers on the attached list dated
09.21.2020 have refunds due to them. Having made a timely application to me, it is
my recommendation to refund these credits to the taxpayers as they are entitled by

law.

Date of Approval of Tax Collector 9/17/2020

Eaten Y

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC, Tax Collector, City of Torrington

Date of approval of City Council

9/17/2020 2:20 PM
RECEIVED FOR RECORD
TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK



09.21.2020

Bill
2019-03-0072728
2019-03-0072838
2019-03-0079463
2019-03-0079464
2019-03-0079465
2019-03-0079466
2019-03-0088097
2019-03-0088131

Name

HONDA LEASE TRUST
HONDA LEASE TRUST
MOTORLEASE CORPORATION
MOTORLEASE CORPORATION
MOTORLEASE CORPORATION
MOTORLEASE CORPORATION
TOYOTA LEASE TRUST
TOYOTA LEASE TRUST
TOTAL 2019 GL REFUNDS: 8

Address

600 KELLY WAY

600 KELLY WAY

1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE
1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE
1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE
1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE

20 COMMERCE WAY STE 800
20 COMMERCE WAY STE 800

TOTAL REFUNDS: $

City/State/Zip
HOLYOKE, MA 01040-9681
HOLYOKE, MA 01040-9681
FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126
FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126
FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126
FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126
WOBURN, MA 01801-1057
WOBURN, MA 01801-1057

(6,307.98)

Prop Loc/Vehicle Info.
2017/5J6RW2H85HL020678
2019/3CZRU6H39KG714439
2015/5TDJK3DC7FS118752
2015/5TDZK3DC4FS660622
2016/2T1BURHE9GC549357
2016/2T1BURHES5GC549422
2018/3TMCZ5AN5JM162151
2016/2T1BURHE1GC674028

Reason

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

12-129
12-129
12-129
12-129
12-129
12-129
12-129
12-129

Paid Date
7/28/2020
7/28/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/31/2020
7/31/2020

LV SRV RV SRV R SRV RV VY

Int Paid

LRV SRV SV SV SRV SRV VS

L/F Paid

Total Paid
$ 766.35
$ 690.30
$ 624.60
$ 486.00
$ 389.25
$ 389.25
$ 963.90
$ 389.25

Over Paid = REFUND

wv vV VvV n

INTEREST
REFUN

LRV RV SV SV SRV SRV SV S

FEE
REFUN

vV VvV Wn

TOTAL
REFUND

(63.58)
(229.86)
(312.30)
(243.00)
(194.62)
(194.62)
(963.90)
(324.22)

(2,526.10)
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