TAX COLLECTOR REFUNDS

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

City of Torrington 140 Main Street Torrington, CT 06790

DATE: September 17, 2020

In accordance with the CT State Statutes, the $\underline{8}$ taxpayers on the attached list dated $\underline{09.21.2020}$ have refunds due to them. Having made a timely application to me, it is my recommendation to refund these credits to the taxpayers as they are entitled by law.

Date of Approval of Tax Collector 9/17/2020

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC, Tax Collector, City of Torrington

Date of approval of City Council _____

09.21.2020

												TAX	INTEREST	FEE	TOTAL
Bill	Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Prop Loc/Vehicle Info.	Reason	Paid Date	Tax Paid	Int Paid	L/F Paid	Total Paid	Over Paid	REFUND	REFUND	REFUND	REFUND
2019-03-0072728	HONDA LEASE TRUST	600 KELLY WAY	HOLYOKE, MA 01040-9681	2017/5J6RW2H85HL020678	Sec. 12-129	7/28/2020	\$ 766.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 766.35	\$ (63.58)	\$ (63.58)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (63.58)
2019-03-0072838	HONDA LEASE TRUST	600 KELLY WAY	HOLYOKE, MA 01040-9681	2019/3CZRU6H39KG714439	Sec. 12-129	7/28/2020	\$ 690.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 690.30	\$ (229.86)	\$ (229.86)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (229.86)
2019-03-0079463	MOTORLEASE CORPORATION	1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE	FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126	2015/5TDJK3DC7FS118752	Sec. 12-129	7/20/2020	\$ 624.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 624.60	\$ (312.30)	\$ (312.30)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (312.30)
2019-03-0079464	MOTORLEASE CORPORATION	1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE	FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126	2015/5TDZK3DC4FS660622	Sec. 12-129	7/20/2020	\$ 486.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 486.00	\$ (243.00)	\$ (243.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (243.00)
2019-03-0079465	MOTORLEASE CORPORATION	1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE	FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126	2016/2T1BURHE9GC549357	Sec. 12-129	7/20/2020	\$ 389.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 389.25	\$ (194.62)	\$ (194.62)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (194.62)
2019-03-0079466	MOTORLEASE CORPORATION	1506 NEW BRITAIN AVE	FARMINGTON, CT 06032-3126	2016/2T1BURHE5GC549422	Sec. 12-129	7/20/2020	\$ 389.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 389.25	\$ (194.62)	\$ (194.62)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (194.62)
2019-03-0088097	TOYOTA LEASE TRUST	20 COMMERCE WAY STE 800	WOBURN, MA 01801-1057	2018/3TMCZ5AN5JM162151	Sec. 12-129	7/31/2020	\$ 963.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 963.90	\$ (963.90)	\$ (963.90)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (963.90)
2019-03-0088131	TOYOTA LEASE TRUST	20 COMMERCE WAY STE 800	WOBURN, MA 01801-1057	2016/2T1BURHE1GC674028	Sec. 12-129	7/31/2020	\$ 389.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 389.25	\$ (324.22)	\$ (324.22)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (324.22)
	TOTAL 2019 GL REFUNDS: 8														\$ (2,526.10)

TOTAL REFUNDS: \$ (6,307.98)